

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1699**  
**OFFERED BY MS. SCHAKOWSKY**

Page 2, line 19, strike “28 percent” and insert “27 percent”.

Page 3, line 7, strike “includes” and insert “shall include”.

Page 3, line 21, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 3, line 22, strike “; and” and insert a period.

Page 3, strike line 23.

Page 4, line 2, strike “270 days” and insert “360 days”.

Page 4, line 6, strike “consumer product safety standard under section 7 of such Act (15 U.S.C. 2056)” and insert “rule”.

Page 5, line 15, strike “a statement” and insert “include a statement”.

Page 6, line 16, strike “Upon the conclusion of such study” and insert “Not later than 4 years after the date of enactment of this Act”.